

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19904/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2022 in WPS No. 704/2016 16-12-2022 in WPS No. 5830/2018 16-12-2022 in WPS No. 3509/2019 16-12-2022 in WPS No. 4032/2019 16-12-2022 in WPS No. 737/2018 16-12-2022 in WPS No. 4170/2019 16-12-2022 in WPS No. 5008/2019 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

JAI PRAKASH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.200338/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.200340/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.200339/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.200337/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21666/2023 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.212884/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.212890/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.212894/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.212897/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.212887/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 20-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.200340/2023 in SLP (C) Diary No. 19904/2023 and IA No.212890/2023 in SLP (C) Diary No. 21666/2023

Applications for deletion of the proforma respondents are allowed and the proforma respondents are deleted from the array of

parties at the risk and cost of the petitioner(s), subject to all just exceptions.

Amended Cause Title be filed within two weeks.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions.

Notice shall be issued to the respondents as per the amended cause title to be filed by the petitioner(s).

Tag with SLP (C) No. 4881 of 2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER