

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4881/2023

SUNIL KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Diary Nos. 21822, 21814 and 21825 of 2024 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber in view of the Order dated 18.09.2024 passed by the Ld. Registrar Court (IA No. 60873/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA No. 50610/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21814/2024 (XVII)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 127958/2024, FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 127959/2024, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 127960/2024, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 127961/2024)

Diary No(s). 21825/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.124321/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124323/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.124324/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124322/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 21822/2024 (XVII)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 183348/2024, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 183352/2024, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 183354/2024)

Date : 25-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Vishhal Saxxena, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Tripathy, Adv.
Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

...1/-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunab Choudhary, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Murari, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Diary Nos. 21822, 21814 and 21825 of 2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted one week's time to file spare copies of the petitions.

Upon being taken steps, matters be listed before the Court.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)